



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

FY 2023 State Aid - Reconstruction of Winchester Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER:

0116U184

CLIENT:

Margate City

DATE:

March 7, 2024

Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-704-5293 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)	South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-451-5300 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)	West Bay Construction, Inc. 133 Pleasant Avenue Absecon, NJ 08201 Phone: 609-380-7065 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)
---	--	--

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Breakaway Barricade	25 UNIT	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
2	Drum	50 UNIT	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
3	Traffic Cone	50 UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
4	Construction Signs	400 S.F.	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	2500 DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100 DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
7	Clearing Site	1 L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	50 UN	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified	400 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
10	Excavation, Subsurface Structures, Additional Depth (If & Where Directed)	25 C.Y.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
11	Additional Broken Stone Trench Stabilization (If & Where Directed)	25 C.Y.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
12	Select Backfill (If & Where Directed)	500 C.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	1550 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,600.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	50 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
15	Tack Coat	225 GALLON	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$0.01	\$2.25
16	Prime Coat	525 GALLON	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$0.01	\$5.25
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	210 TON	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$170.00	\$35,700.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Base Course	205 TON	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$125.00	\$25,625.00	\$145.00	\$29,725.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

FY 2023 State Aid - Reconstruction of Winchester Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER:

0116U184

CLIENT:

Margate City

DATE:

March 7, 2024

Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-704-5293 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)	South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-451-5300 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)	West Bay Construction, Inc. 133 Pleasant Avenue Absecon, NJ 08201 Phone: 609-380-7065 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)
---	--	--

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	8" Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe (If & Where Directed)	30	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$385.00	\$11,550.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
20	10" Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe	30	L.F.	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
21	12" Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe	120	L.F.	\$230.00	\$27,600.00	\$325.00	\$39,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00
22	24" Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe	340	L.F.	\$400.00	\$136,000.00	\$500.00	\$170,000.00	\$350.00	\$119,000.00
23	Inlet, Type A	2	UN	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
24	Inlet, Type C	4	UN	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
25	Manhole, 4' Diameter	3	UN	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
27	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	20	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
28	Reset Brick Sidewalk	6	S.Y.	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
29	Detectable Warning Surface	8	S.Y.	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
30	Concrete Vertical Curb	715	L.F.	\$80.00	\$57,200.00	\$40.00	\$28,600.00	\$45.00	\$32,175.00
31	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	715	L.F.	\$80.00	\$57,200.00	\$40.00	\$28,600.00	\$45.00	\$32,175.00
32	Concrete Header Curb	65	L.F.	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00
33	Traffic Markings Lines, 24"	44	L.F.	\$31.00	\$1,364.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
34	Traffic Markings, Symbols	18	S.F.	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
35	8" - C900 Polyvinyl Chloride Water Main	130	L.F.	\$220.00	\$28,600.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00
36	14" - C900 Polyvinyl Chloride Water Main	375	L.F.	\$475.00	\$178,125.00	\$345.00	\$129,375.00	\$250.00	\$93,750.00
37	8" - 11 1/4" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
38	8" - 22 1/2" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
39	8" - 45" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	10	UN	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
40	14" - 11 1/4" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

FY 2023 State Aid - Reconstruction of Winchester Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER:

0116U184

CLIENT:

Margate City

DATE:

March 7, 2024

Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-704-5293 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)	South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-451-5300 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)	West Bay Construction, Inc. 133 Pleasant Avenue Absecon, NJ 08201 Phone: 609-380-7065 (AD, SS, SD, BD, CS, WP, BR)
---	--	--

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
41	14" - 22 1/2" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
42	14" - 45" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	6	UN	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
43	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	5	UN	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
44	14" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	UN	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
45	8" X 14" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Cross	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
46	4" Line Stop	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
47	6" Line Stop	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
48	8" Line Stop	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
49	14" Line Stop	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
50	14" Insertion Valve	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
51	Connect to Existing Water Main	6	UN	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
52	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	UN	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
53	As-Built Plans and GIS Data	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

BASE BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1-53): EXTENSION OF UNIT PRICES:

\$838,117.50

\$902,077.50

\$945,322.50

Edward D. Dennis, Jr. New Jersey License No. 47002		
---	--	--